
G.N. 7490

contracts aWarDED In octobEr 2021

notIcE

the following contracts were awarded in october 2021

MarInE DEPartMEnt

Harbour building, 38 Pier road, central, Hong Kong.

Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

Marine 
Department 
shipbuilding 
tender no. 
1/2020
(G.n. 1509)

open supply of five (5) high speed 
interceptors for the Hong Kong 
Police Force

Zodiac Milpro International,
11 rue de reuilly,
75012 Paris,
France.

— UsD15,101,000.00
15 october 2021

Pastr 
2021-23
(G.n. 5820)

open berth Licence agreements of 
berths adjacent to Western 
District and rambler channel 
Public cargo Working areas

(1)  Greenway building 
Materials Limited, 
21/F., shun Kwong 
commercial building, 
8 Des Voeux road West, 
sheung Wan, Hong Kong.

berth 
number: 
WD-01 and 
WD-10

berth number 
WD-01: 
HK$2,592,000.00
berth number 
WD-10: 
HK$4,665,600.00
29 october 2021

(2)  Panocean Logistics 
(agency) Limited, 
Flat 05, 4/F., Energy Plaza, 
92 Granville road, 
tsim sha tsui, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong.

berth 
number: 
rc-23 and 
rc-24

berth number 
rc-23: 
HK$7,257,600.00
berth number 
rc-24: 
HK$9,072,000.00
29 october 2021

26 November 2021


	G.N. 7490

